Edgar Filing: Hao Kenneth - Form 4

Hao Kenneth
Form 4
December 15, 2016

FORM 4 OMB APPROVAL
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB

Washington, D.C. 20549 Number:  5239-0287
_Check this box Expires: January 31,
fHoloner  STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF 2005
s J_ect to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Formf> Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
?f;;gjssgiue Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
See Instruction 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV, gymbol Issuer
Ltd. Broadcom Ltd [AVGO] .
(Check all applicable)
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year) __X__ Director __ 10% Owner
C/O SILVER LAKE 12/13/2016 = )Officer (give title = )Other (specify
PARTNERS, 2775 SAND HILL e oo
ROAD, SUITE 100
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check
Filed(Month/Day/Y ear) Applicable Line)
___ Form filed by One Reporting Person
MENLO PARK. CA 94025 _X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting
? Person
(&) (e &) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactionDisposed of (D) Securities Ownership of Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D) Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
Reported @D
(oAr) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)
Instr. 4
Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
Ordinary Held
Shares, $ through
no par 12/13/2016 S 4,904,270 D 176.41 5,537,549 1 SLP
value (D : Argo 1
@ Ltd. @
Ordinary Held
Shares, $ through
no par 12/13/2016 S 95,730 D 176.41 107,018 I SLP
value (D ' Argo IT
@ Ltd. ®
12/13/2016 S 76,384 D 5,461,165 1



Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value (D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value (D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value (D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value ()
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
®

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

Edgar Filing: Hao Kenneth - Form 4

700

un

457,086

348,492

98,991

1,483

8,875

6,767

1,922

26,000

26,000

D

D

D

D

$
181.39
©

180.27
o)

179.51
®

178.72
©

181.39
©

180.27
o)

179.51
®

178.72
©

$000

$00D

5,004,079

4,655,587

4,556,596

105,535

96,660

89,893

87,971

4,530,596

Held
through
SLP
Argo I
Ltd. ®

Held
through
SLP
Argo I
Ltd. &

Held
through
SLP
Argo I
Ltd. ®

Held
through
SLP
Argo I
Ltd. ®

Held
through
SLP
Argo II
Ltd. ®

Held
through
SLP
Argo II
Ltd. ®

Held
through
SLP
Argo 11
Ltd. ©

Held
through
SLP
Argo II
Ltd. ©

Held
through
SLP
Argo I
Ltd. ®



Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value ()

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value ()

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value (D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value (D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value D
@

Ordinary
Shares,
no par
value (D

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

12/14/2016

Edgar Filing: Hao Kenneth - Form 4

102

G2

26,000

26,000

99,849

387,358

115,297

1,939

7,521

2,239

$002

$0

178.54
(15)

177.68
6)

176.91
an

178.54
as)

177.68
(16)

176.91
(17)

0

3,342

4,430,747

4,043,389

3,928,092

86,032

78,511

76,272

66,753

See

footnote
1)

See

footnote
(12)

See

footnote
(14)

Held
through
SLP
Argo I
Ltd. ®

Held
through
SLP
Argo I
Ltd. ®

Held
through
SLP
Argo I
Ltd. ®

Held
through
SLP
Argo 11
Ltd. ©

Held
through
SLP
Argo II
Ltd. ©

Held
through
SLP
Argo II
Ltd. ®

See

footnote
(18)



Edgar Filing: Hao Kenneth - Form 4

Ordinary

See
h
Sl 18 I footnote
no par( : (19)
value D e

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form

displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of 9. Nu
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactiodNumber Expiration Date Amount of Derivative Deriy
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security Secus
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5) Bene
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) Own
Security Acquired Follo
(A) or Repo
Disposed Trans
of (D) (Instr
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Amount
.. or
Date . Expiration Title Number
Exercisable Date of
Code V (A) (D) Shares

Reporting Owners

. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Silver Lake (Offshore) ATV GP 1V, Ltd.
C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS

2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Silver Lake Technology Associates IV Cayman, L.P.
C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS

2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100

MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Silver Lake Partners IV Cayman (AIV II), L.P.
C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS

2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Silver Lake Technology Investors IV Cayman, L.P. X
C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS

Reporting Owners



2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

SLP Argo I Ltd.

C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS
2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

SLP Argo II Ltd.

C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS
2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Hao Kenneth

C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS
2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Signatures

Edgar Filing: Hao Kenneth - Form 4

By: /s/ Karen M. King, Director of Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV Ltd.

**Signature of Reporting Person

By: /s/ Karen M. King, Director of Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV Ltd., General Partner
of Silver Lake Technology Associates [V Cayman, L.P.

**Signature of Reporting Person

By: /s/ Karen M. King, Director of Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV Ltd., General Partner
of Silver Lake Technology Associates [V Cayman, L.P., General Partner of Silver Lake

Partners IV Cayman (AIV II), L.P.

**Signature of Reporting Person

By: /s/ Karen M. King, Director of Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV Ltd., General Partner
of Silver Lake Technology Associates [V Cayman, L.P., General Partner of Silver Lake

Technology Investors IV Cayman, L.P.

**Signature of Reporting Person

By: /s/ Karen M. King, General Couns

el of SLP Argo I Ltd.

**Signature of Reporting Person

By: /s/ Karen M. King, General Counsel of SLP Argo II Ltd.

**Signature of Reporting Person

By: /s/ Karen M. King, by Karen M. King, Attorney-in-fact for Kenneth Y. Hao

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

S If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C.
@®

Signatures

12/15/2016

Date

12/15/2016

Date

12/15/2016

Date

12/15/2016

Date

12/15/2016

Date

12/15/2016

Date

12/15/2016

Date

1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).



2

3

C))

©))

(6)

(7

®

(€]

(10)

(1)

(12)

13)

(14)

(15)

Explanation of Responses:

Edgar Filing: Hao Kenneth - Form 4

This Form 4 is filed on behalf of SLP Argo I Ltd. ("Argo I"), SLP Argo II Ltd. ("Argo II"), Silver Lake Partners IV Cayman (AIV
1D, L.P. ("AIV II"), Silver Lake Technology Investors IV Cayman, L.P. ("SLTI IV"), Silver Lake Technology Associates IV
Cayman, L.P. ("SLTA IV Cayman"), Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV, Ltd. ("AIV GP IV") and Mr. Kenneth Y. Hao. AIV Il is the
sole shareholder of Argo I. SLTIIV is the sole shareholder of Argo II. SLTA IV Cayman is the sole general partner of AIV II and
SLTI IV, and AIV GP 1V is the sole general partner of SLTA IV Cayman. Each of ATV GP IV, SLTA IV Cayman, SLTI IV, AIV II,
Argo I and Argo II may be deemed to be a director by deputization of Broadcom Limited (the "Issuer"). Mr. Hao is a director of the
Issuer.

AIV 11, as the sole shareholder of Argo I, SLTA IV Cayman, as the sole general partner of AIV II, AIV GP 1V, as the sole general
partner of SLTA IV Cayman, and Mr. Hao, as a director of Argo I and AIV GP IV, may each be deemed to be the indirect beneficial
owner of the securities directly owned by Argo I under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as
amended (the "Exchange Act"). However, pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) of the Exchange Act, this filing shall not be deemed an
admission that the Reporting Persons are beneficial owners of all securities covered by this filing, and each Reporting Person (except
for Argo I) disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest
therein, if any.

These securities are directly held by Argo I. See footnote (2).

SLTI IV, as the sole shareholder of Argo II, SLTA IV Cayman, as the sole general partner of SLTI IV, AIV GP 1V, as the sole
general partner of SLTA IV Cayman, and Mr. Hao, as a director of Argo Il and AIV GP IV, may each be deemed to be the indirect
beneficial owner of the securities directly owned by Argo II under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) of the Exchange Act. However, pursuant to Rule
16a-1(a)(4) of the Exchange Act, this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are beneficial owners of all
securities covered by this filing, and each Reporting Person (except for Argo II) disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities,
except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.

These securities are directly held by Argo II. See footnote (4).

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$181.00 to $181.94, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff
of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$180.00 to $180.99, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff
of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$179.000 to $179.995, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the
staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$178.00 to $178.99, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff
of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Represents a distribution by Argo I of ordinary shares of the Issuer to AIV I, its sole shareholder.

Represents a distribution by AIV II of ordinary shares of the Issuer to SLTA IV Cayman, its sole general partner. These ordinary
shares of the Issuer were received by AIV II in connection with the distribution described in footnote (10) above and the receipt of
such shares was exempt from reporting pursuant to Rule 16a-13 of the Exchange Act.

Represents a distribution by SLTA IV Cayman of ordinary shares of the Issuer to the Hao Family Trust u/a/d 10/12/99. These
ordinary shares of the Issuer were received by SLTA IV Cayman in connection with the distributions described in footnotes (10) and
(11) above and the receipt of such shares was exempt from reporting pursuant to Rule 16a-13 of the Exchange Act.

Represents a charitable donation of ordinary shares of the Issuer by the Hao Family Trust u/a/d 10/12/99. These ordinary shares of
the Issuer were received by the Hao Family Trust u/a/d 10/12/99 in connection with the distributions reported above and the receipt
of such shares was exempt from reporting pursuant to Rule 16a-13 of the Exchange Act.

These securities are held by the Hao Family Trust u/a/d 10/12/99.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$178.26 to $179.02, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff
of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.



Edgar Filing: Hao Kenneth - Form 4

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.260 to $178.255, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the
staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

(16)

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$176.260 to $177.255, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the
staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

17)

These securities are held by Mr. Hao for the benefit of certain entities affiliated with ATV GP IV ("Silver Lake"). Mr. Hao serves as a
director of the Issuer. Pursuant to Mr. Hao's arrangement with Silver Lake with respect to director compensation, upon the sale of

(18) these securities, the proceeds from such sale(s) are expected to be remitted to Silver Lake and/or its limited partners. Mr. Hao,
through his role at Silver Lake and its affiliates, may be deemed to have an indirect interest in these securities. Mr. Hao is a director
of AIV GP IV.

19) These securities are held by Mr. Hao's family limited partnership.

Remarks:
The Reporting Persons are jointly filing this Form 4 pursuant to Rule 16a-3(j) under the Exchange Act. This filing shall not be

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 7



