Hao Kenneth Form 4 December 15, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, obligations Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section may continue. 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 See Instruction

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV, Ltd.

(Last)

(First)

(Middle)

C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS, 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100

(Street)

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

(Month/Day/Year) 12/13/2016

Broadcom Ltd [AVGO]

_X__ Director Officer (give title

(Check all applicable)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

OMB APPROVAL

3235-0287

January 31,

2005

0.5

OMB

Number:

Expires:

response...

Estimated average

burden hours per

10% Owner Other (specify

4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person

X Form filed by More than One Reporting

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Person

Issuer

MENLO PARK, CA 94025

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Ta	ble I - Non	-Derivative Se	curiti	es Acquire	d, Disposed of, o	r Beneficially	Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	ionDisposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securitic Benefici Owned Followin			Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(I) (Instr. 4)	
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)	12/13/2016		S	4,904,270	D	\$ 176.41	5,537,549	I	Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)	12/13/2016		S	95,730	D	\$ 176.41	107,018	I	Held through SLP Argo II Ltd. (5)
	12/13/2016		S	76,384	D		5,461,165	I	

Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (2)					\$ 181.39 <u>(6)</u>			Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)	12/13/2016	S	457,086	D	\$ 180.27 <u>(7)</u>	5,004,079	I	Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)	12/13/2016	S	348,492	D	\$ 179.51 (8)	4,655,587	I	Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)	12/13/2016	S	98,991	D	\$ 178.72 (9)	4,556,596	I	Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)	12/13/2016	S	1,483	D	\$ 181.39 (6)	105,535	I	Held through SLP Argo II Ltd. (5)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (4)	12/13/2016	S	8,875	D	\$ 180.27 (7)	96,660	I	Held through SLP Argo II Ltd. (5)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (4)	12/13/2016	S	6,767	D	\$ 179.51 (8)	89,893	I	Held through SLP Argo II Ltd. (5)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (4)	12/13/2016	S	1,922	D	\$ 178.72 (9)	87,971	I	Held through SLP Argo II Ltd. (5)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (2)	12/13/2016	J <u>(10)</u>	26,000	D	\$ 0 (10)	4,530,596	I	Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
	12/13/2016	J <u>(11)</u>	26,000	D	\$ 0 (11)	0	I	

Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)								See footnote (11)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)	12/13/2016	J <u>(12)</u>	26,000	D	\$ 0 (12)	0	I	See footnote (12)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)	12/13/2016	G(13)	26,000	D	\$0	3,342	I	See footnote (14)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (2)	12/14/2016	S	99,849	D	\$ 178.54 (15)	4,430,747	I	Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (2)	12/14/2016	S	387,358	D	\$ 177.68 (16)	4,043,389	I	Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (2)	12/14/2016	S	115,297	D	\$ 176.91 (17)	3,928,092	I	Held through SLP Argo I Ltd. (3)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (4)	12/14/2016	S	1,939	D	\$ 178.54 (15)	86,032	I	Held through SLP Argo II Ltd. (5)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (4)	12/14/2016	S	7,521	D	\$ 177.68 (16)	78,511	I	Held through SLP Argo II Ltd. (5)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1) (4)	12/14/2016	S	2,239	D	\$ 176.91 (17)	76,272	I	Held through SLP Argo II Ltd. (5)
Ordinary Shares, no par value (1)						66,753	I	See footnote (18)

Ordinary Shares,			See
Shares,	18	Ţ	footnote
no par	10	1	(19)
value (1)			(' /)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	ınt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
coposing of the state of the state of	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV, Ltd. C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100 MENLO PARK, CA 94025	X					
Silver Lake Technology Associates IV Cayman, L.P. C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100 MENLO PARK, CA 94025	X					
Silver Lake Partners IV Cayman (AIV II), L.P. C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100 MENLO PARK, CA 94025	X					
Silver Lake Technology Investors IV Cayman, L.P. C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS	X					

Reporting Owners 4

2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100 MENLO PARK, CA 94025

SLP Argo I Ltd.

C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100

MENLO PARK, CA 94025

SLP Argo II Ltd.

C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100

MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Hao Kenneth

C/O SILVER LAKE PARTNERS 2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100

MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Signatures

By: /s/ Karen M. King, Director of Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV Ltd.	
by. 787 Raich W. Ring, Director of Shiver Lake (Offshole) ATV Of TV Ltd.	12/15/2016
***Signature of Reporting Person	Date
By: /s/ Karen M. King, Director of Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV Ltd., General Partner of Silver Lake Technology Associates IV Cayman, L.P.	12/15/2016
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
By: /s/ Karen M. King, Director of Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV Ltd., General Partner of Silver Lake Technology Associates IV Cayman, L.P., General Partner of Silver Lake Partners IV Cayman (AIV II), L.P.	12/15/2016
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
By: /s/ Karen M. King, Director of Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV Ltd., General Partner of Silver Lake Technology Associates IV Cayman, L.P., General Partner of Silver Lake Technology Investors IV Cayman, L.P.	12/15/2016
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
By: /s/ Karen M. King, General Counsel of SLP Argo I Ltd.	12/15/2016
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
By: /s/ Karen M. King, General Counsel of SLP Argo II Ltd.	12/15/2016
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
By: /s/ Karen M. King, by Karen M. King, Attorney-in-fact for Kenneth Y. Hao	12/15/2016
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1)

Signatures 5

This Form 4 is filed on behalf of SLP Argo I Ltd. ("Argo I"), SLP Argo II Ltd. ("Argo II"), Silver Lake Partners IV Cayman (AIV II), L.P. ("AIV II"), Silver Lake Technology Investors IV Cayman, L.P. ("SLTI IV"), Silver Lake Technology Associates IV Cayman, L.P. ("SLTA IV Cayman"), Silver Lake (Offshore) AIV GP IV, Ltd. ("AIV GP IV") and Mr. Kenneth Y. Hao. AIV II is the sole shareholder of Argo I. SLTI IV is the sole shareholder of Argo II. SLTA IV Cayman is the sole general partner of AIV II and SLTI IV, and AIV GP IV is the sole general partner of SLTA IV Cayman. Each of AIV GP IV, SLTA IV Cayman, SLTI IV, AIV II, Argo I and Argo II may be deemed to be a director by deputization of Broadcom Limited (the "Issuer"). Mr. Hao is a director of the Issuer.

AIV II, as the sole shareholder of Argo I, SLTA IV Cayman, as the sole general partner of AIV II, AIV GP IV, as the sole general partner of SLTA IV Cayman, and Mr. Hao, as a director of Argo I and AIV GP IV, may each be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the securities directly owned by Argo I under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"). However, pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) of the Exchange Act, this filing shall not be deemed an **(2)** admission that the Reporting Persons are beneficial owners of all securities covered by this filing, and each Reporting Person (except for Argo I) disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.

- **(3)** These securities are directly held by Argo I. See footnote (2).
 - SLTI IV, as the sole shareholder of Argo II, SLTA IV Cayman, as the sole general partner of SLTI IV, AIV GP IV, as the sole general partner of SLTA IV Cayman, and Mr. Hao, as a director of Argo II and AIV GP IV, may each be deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the securities directly owned by Argo II under Rule 16a-1(a)(2) of the Exchange Act. However, pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) of the Exchange Act, this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are beneficial owners of all
- **(4)** securities covered by this filing, and each Reporting Person (except for Argo II) disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- **(5)** These securities are directly held by Argo II. See footnote (4).
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$181.00 to \$181.94, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff **(6)** of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$180.00 to \$180.99, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff **(7)** of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$179.000 to \$179.995, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the **(8)** staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$178.00 to \$178.99, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff **(9)** of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (10)Represents a distribution by Argo I of ordinary shares of the Issuer to AIV II, its sole shareholder.
- Represents a distribution by AIV II of ordinary shares of the Issuer to SLTA IV Cayman, its sole general partner. These ordinary **(11)** shares of the Issuer were received by AIV II in connection with the distribution described in footnote (10) above and the receipt of such shares was exempt from reporting pursuant to Rule 16a-13 of the Exchange Act.
- Represents a distribution by SLTA IV Cayman of ordinary shares of the Issuer to the Hao Family Trust u/a/d 10/12/99. These **(12)** ordinary shares of the Issuer were received by SLTA IV Cayman in connection with the distributions described in footnotes (10) and (11) above and the receipt of such shares was exempt from reporting pursuant to Rule 16a-13 of the Exchange Act.
- Represents a charitable donation of ordinary shares of the Issuer by the Hao Family Trust u/a/d 10/12/99. These ordinary shares of the Issuer were received by the Hao Family Trust u/a/d 10/12/99 in connection with the distributions reported above and the receipt **(13)** of such shares was exempt from reporting pursuant to Rule 16a-13 of the Exchange Act.
- These securities are held by the Hao Family Trust u/a/d 10/12/99. **(14)**
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$178.26 to \$179.02, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff (15)of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

- (16) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.260 to \$178.255, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$176.260 to \$177.255, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- These securities are held by Mr. Hao for the benefit of certain entities affiliated with AIV GP IV ("Silver Lake"). Mr. Hao serves as a director of the Issuer. Pursuant to Mr. Hao's arrangement with Silver Lake with respect to director compensation, upon the sale of these securities, the proceeds from such sale(s) are expected to be remitted to Silver Lake and/or its limited partners. Mr. Hao, through his role at Silver Lake and its affiliates, may be deemed to have an indirect interest in these securities. Mr. Hao is a director of AIV GP IV.
- (19) These securities are held by Mr. Hao's family limited partnership.

Remarks:

The Reporting Persons are jointly filing this Form 4 pursuant to Rule 16a-3(j) under the Exchange Act. This filing shall not be Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.